
 
 
 
 
 
Dear Colleagues, 
We cordially invite you to attend the Spring 2018 meeting of 
the EORTC Quality of Life Group to be held in Paris, France. 
 

Meeting 19 – 20 April, 2018 
The EORTC QLG Meeting will start on Thursday with a short 
plenary session, open to all. We will continue with the project 
development meetings in parallel sessions. 
On Friday, the plenary session in the afternoon will be open 
also to new members and visitors.  
 

REGISTRATION 
Registration is run through the EORTC QLG website. 
http://groups.eortc.be/qol/ 
Please register before April 6th. 
 

NEW MEMBERS AND VISITORS 
The plenary session on Friday afternoon is open. If new 
members, visitors or collaborators wish to attend the Thurs-
day/Friday parallel sessions this should be arranged before-
hand by e-mailing the session organizer. 
 

EORTC QLG Chair 
Fabio Efficace 
Italian Group for Adult Hematologic Diseases (GIMEMA), Italy 
(f.efficace@gimema.it) 
 

EORTC QLG Secretary 
Krzysztof Tomaszewski 
Ignatianum Academy, Poland 
(krtomaszewski@gmail.com) 
 

Local Organization 

Anne Bredart 
Institut Curie, France 
(anne.bredart@curie.fr) 
Sophie Parnalland 

French Platform QoL and Cancer 

(sparnalland@cgfl.fr) 

 
MEETING VENUE  
 

FIAP Jean Monnet 
30 rue Cabanis – 75 014 Paris 
http://www.fiap.paris/index.html 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
More information about Paris:  
https://www.lonelyplanet.com/france/paris 
https://wikitravel.org/en/Paris 
https://www.tripadvisor.com/Tourism-g187147-
Paris_Ile_de_France-Vacations.html 

 
Social Events 

 
Thursday 19th April 
City Tour (start 7pm at the FIAP) 
Dinner at “Brasserie Mollard”, 115 Rue Saint-Lazare, 
75008 Paris 
 

Friday 20th April 
Dinner at “L’Auberge du  Moulin Vert”, 33 Rue du Mou-
lin Vert, 75014 Paris (start at 7pm) 
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Wednesday 18th April 
 

10.00-18.00 EC Meeting (closed meeting) 
(Executive Committee - EC-members only) 
 

Thursday 19th April 
 

08.30-09.00  Registration & Coffee 
 

09.00-09.30 Plenary session 
 

Welcome from: 
EORTC QLG Chair  Fabio Efficace 
QoL Department  Andrew Bottomley 
 

09.30-11.00        Parallel sessions (1) 
 

Communication Module 
Juan Arraras (jiarraras@correo.cop.es) 
 

Symptom Based Questionnaires  
Sally Wheelwright (s.j.wheelwright@soton.ac.uk) 
Colin Johnson (c.d.johnson@soton.ac.uk) 
 

HTA / Utilities for the QLQ-C30 
Georg Kemmler (georg.kemmler@tirol-kliniken.at)  
 

Sexual Health Questionnaire Development  
Eva Greimel (elfriede.greimel@klinikum-graz.at)   
 

Development of a Cancer Survivorship Questionnaire  
Lonneke van de Poll (l.vandepoll@iknl.nl) 
Neil Aaronson (n.aaronson@nki.nl) 
 

Minimal Important Difference (MID) 
Corneel Coens (corneel.coens@eortc.be) 
Jammbe Musoro (jammbe.musoro@eortc.be) 
 

11.00-11.30  Coffee & Tea Break 
 

11.30-13.00      Parallel sessions (2) 
 

Computer Adaptive Testing Projects 
Mogens Grønvold & Morten Aa. Petersen 
(Morten.Aagaard.Petersen@regionh.dk) 
 

Update Lung Cancer Module  
Michael Koller (Michael.Koller@klinik.uni-regensburg.de) 
 

Vulva Module Development 
Pernille Jensen (pernille_jensen@dadlnet.dk)  

Eva Greimel (elfriede.greimel@klinikum-graz.at)   
 

GI modules (Biliary, Anal & Cachexia modules) 
John Ramage (john.ramage@hhft.nhs.uk) 
Colin Johnson (c.d.johnson@soton.ac.uk) 
Sally Wheelwright (s.j.wheelwright@soton.ac.uk) 
Samantha Sodergren (S.C.Sodergren@soton.ac.uk) 
 

QRECIST & DIRECTORY projects 
Amelie Anota (aanota@chu-besancon.fr) 
Fabio Efficace (f.efficace@gimema.it) 
 

PMDC session (open to all) 
Deborah Fitzsimmons & Jaap Reijneveld (pmdc@eortc.be) 
 

13.00- 14.00  Lunch 
 

14.00-15.30      Parallel sessions (3) 
 

Lymphoma and Chronic leukemias modules 
Lonneke van de Poll (l.vandepoll@iknl.nl) 
Fabio Efficace (f.efficace@gimema.it)  
 

Electronic QOL Data capture  
Bernhard Holzner (Bernhard.HOLZNER@tirol-kliniken.at) 

 

Long term QOL and Late-Tox in head and neck cancer 
Susanne Singer (singers@uni-mainz.de) 
Kathy Taylor (kataylor@uni-mainz.de) 
 

QoL in Adolescents and Young Adults (AYA) with cancer 
Anne-Sophie Darlington (a.darlington@soton.ac.uk) 
Samantha Sodergren (S.C.Sodergren@soton.ac.uk) 
 

Breast Cancer Module Update 
Vesna Bjelic-Radisic (vesna.bjelic-radisic@medunigraz.at) 
Eva Greimel (elfriede.greimel@klinikum-graz.at)   
 

Hereditary Cancer predisposition Syndrome module 
Anne Oberguggenberger   
(Anne.Oberguggenberger@tirol-kliniken.at) 
Vasilis Vasiloiu (Vasilis.Vasiliou@bococ.org.cy) 
 

15.30-16.00  Coffee & Tea Break  
 

16.00-17.30      Parallel sessions (4) 
 

Item Library  
Dagmara Kuliś & Mogens Grønvold (dagmara.kulis@eortc.be) 
 

I-ADL in brain tumour patients 
Martin Taphoorn (m.taphoorn@mchaaglanden.nl) 

 

Thyroid Cancer Module 
Susanne Singer (singers@uni-mainz.de) 
 

Satisfaction with Cancer Care Core and Outpatient  
Questionnaires 
Anne Bredart (anne.bredart@curie.net) 
Amélie Anota (aanota@chu-besancon.fr) 

 

Development of thresholds for symptom screening with the 
QLQ-C30 
Johannes Giesinger (johannes.giesinger@i-med.ac.at) 
 

Content validity of the EORTC QLQ-C30 
Kim Cocks (kim.cocks@adelphivalues.com) 

 

Friday 20th April 
 

 

08.30-10.00      Parallel sessions (5) 
 

Fertility module 
Joachim Weis (joachim.weis@uniklinik-freiburg.de) 
 

CODAGLIO & Brain Cognition 
Martin Klein & Jaap Reijneveld (jc.reijneveld@vumc.nl) 
 

PMDC session (open to all) 
Deborah Fitzsimmons & Jaap Reijneveld (pmdc@eortc.be) 
 

10.00  Coffee & Tea Break 
 

10.15 PMDC session (plenary session open to all) 
Deborah Fitzsimmons & Jaap Reijneveld (pmdc@eortc.be) 
 

11.45  Coffee & Tea Break 
 

12.15 Business Meeting 
(closed session; active members only) 
 

13.45   Lunch 
 

14.45 Plenary session 
(please see separate programme) 

 

17.00 Autumn meeting 2018 Croatia 
(Karin Kuljanić & Duška Petranović) 

 

17.05  Closing 
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